## THE AMERICAN LEGION

NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS

OFFICE OF THE NATIONAL ADJUTANT INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46206

PO Box 1055

May 4, 1966 45:2

Secretary of State State of Minnesota St. Paul Minnesota

Dear Sir:

Section 9 1/2, H.R. 6808, 66th Congress, entitled "An Act to Incorporate The American Legion", reads as follows:

> "That as a condition precedent to the exercise of any power or privilege herein granted or conferred The American Legion shall file in the office of the Secretary of State of each state the name and postoffice address of an authorized agent in such state upon whom legal process or demands against The American Legion may be served."

Our records show that at the present time Carl Granning, State Veterans Service Building, St. Paul, Minnesota 55101, is the authorized agent in the State of Minnesota upon whom legal process or demands against The American Legion may be served. Mr. Granning is no longer Adjutant of the Minnesota Department and we, therefore, desire to file the name of Frank C. Momsen, to replace the name of Carl Granning.

Please acknowledge receipt of this communication at your early convenience.

Yours very truly,

E. A. BLACKMORE

National Adjutant

cc -

Frank C. Momsen, Adjutant The American Legion MINNESOTA STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED MAY 9 1966